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How closely have you been following...?

Now thinking about the news and current affairs, how closely, if at all, have you been following
stories about...?

| haven’t heard
of this news story

Very/
fairly closely

Not very/
at all closely

... the rising cost of living?

... the current conflict in Israel 0
and Gaza 69%

... the Russian invasion of 0
Ukraine? 62%
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More than half say they know about the current conflict in Israel and Gaza
and the historic reasons for the conflict involving Israel and the Palestinians

How much, if anything, would you personally say you know about...

IA great deal/fair amount I Not very much/nothing at all

The current conflict in Israel and Gaza

58%

The historic reasons for the conflict involving Israel and the Palestinians

42%

53%

Base: 1,020 Online British adults 18-75, 20 — 23 October 2023
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7 in 10 Britons are concerned about the impact of the conflict on
Palestinian and Israeli civilians

To what extent, if at all, would you say you are concerned about the impact of the current conflict in
Israel and Gaza on...

I Not concerned

I Concerned

17%

Palestinian civilians

20%

Israeli civilians

28%

UK national safety and security

27%

Community relations in the UK

29%

The UK economy

Yourself 39% 52%
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The public are largely divided over how well various leaders have
responded to the current conflict

To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following has done a good or bad job responding
to the current conflict in Israel and Gaza?

I Neither a good nor bad job I Good job

Keir Starmer 34%

Rishi Sunak

Israeli Prime Minister, Benjamin
Netanyahu

The UK Government

21%

President Joe Biden

20%
15%

Base: 1,020 Online British adults 18-75, 20 — 23 October 2023 a
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Britons are more
likely to want the
U.K. government
to be a neutral
mediator in the
conflict or not be
involved at all
than support a
particular side

What involvement
should the U.K. have
in the current conflict
in Israel and Gaza, if
any?
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The U.K. should be a neutral
mediator

The U.K. should not be
involved at all

The U.K. should support Israel

The U.K. should support the
Palestinians

None of these

Don't know

Prefer not to say

16%

13%

12%

6%

14%

3%

Base: 1,020 Online British adults 18-75, 20 — 23 October 2023



U.K.

involvement in

the current

conflict in Israel

and Gaza
By age

What involvement
should the U.K. have in
the current conflict in
Israel and Gaza, if any?

l 18-34
|35-54
l 55.75
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The U.K. should be a neutral
mediator

The U.K. should not be
involved at all

The U.K. should support Israel

The U.K. should support the
Palestinians

None of these

Don't know

Prefer not to say

=

25%

21%
13%
15%
7%
11%

10%
4%
9%
4%
4%
12%
19%

10%

B 4%

3%

1%

Base: 1,020 Online British adults 18-75, 20 — 23 October 2023,
including those aged 18-34 (318), 35-54 (358) and 55-75 (344)



U.K.
involvement in
the current
conflict in Israel
and Gaza

By 2019 General
Election vote
What involvement should
the U.K. have in the

current conflict in Israel
and Gaza, if any?

I Conservative

ILabour
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The U.K. should be a neutral
mediator

The U.K. should not be
involved at all

The U.K. should support Israel

7%

)
The U.K. should support the 5]
Palestinians

19%
4%
3%

None of these

Don't know

10%

1%

1% &

Base: 1,020 Online British adults 18-75, 20 — 23 October 2023, including
(288) 2019 Conservative voters and (249) Labour voters

Prefer not to say



Nearly half think
Hamas have a great
deal of
responsibility for
the current conflict,
followed by two in
five who think the
Israeli government
hold significant
responsibility

Which of the following, if
any, do you think have a
great deal of

responsibility for the
current conflict in Israel

and Gaza? Please pick
all that apply.
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Hamas

The Israeli government
The Palestinian Authority
Iran

The United States

The Israeli people

The Palestinian people
Other countries in the Middle East
The United Kingdom
Other

None of these

Don't know

Prefer not to say

41%

23%
20%
16%
16%
14%
13%
13%

I
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22%

3%
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Almost a third
of Britons think
Hamas are
most
responsible for
the current
conflict in Israel
and Gaza —
three In ten say
they don’t know

And who do you think
iIs most responsible
for the current conflict
in Israel and Gaza?

10  © Ipsos | October 2023

Hamas 32%

The Israeli government 15%

The United States

HE
S

The United Kingdom §/A
Iran . 2%
The Palestinian Authority . 2%
The Israeli people I 1%
Other countries in the Middle East I 1%

The Palestinian people I 1%

Other I 1%
None of these
Don't know
Prefer not to say 5%
Base: 1,020 Online British adults 18-75, 20 — 23 October 2023 &
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